Top Priority Election Matter



राज्य निर्वाचन आयोग हिमाचल प्रदेश

STATE ELECTION COMMISSION HIMACHAL PRADESH

आमर्जङेल शिमला–171002 , Armsdale,Shimla-171002 Tel. 0177-2620152,2620159,2620154, Fax. 2620152 e-mail: secysec-hp@nic.in

No.SEC-13-90//2016-IV-1520-1569

Dated 31st August, 2017

NOTIFICATION

Whereas the State Election Commission has issued election programme for the conduct of by-elections to vacancies in Municipal Council Santokhgarh District Una and Nagar Panchayat Karsog District Mandi vide Notification No.SEC-13-90//2016-IV dated 31st August, 2017.

Therefore, the State Election Commission in exercise of the powers vested in it under Article 243-ZA of the Constitution of India, Section 281 of the Himachal Pradesh Municipal Act, 1994 hereby directs that the Model Code of Conduct shall come into force within the territorial jurisdiction of Municipal Council Santokhgarh District Una and Nagar Panchayat Karsog District Mandi with immediate effect, till the election process is over.

By Order State Election Commissioner Himachal Pradesh

Top Priority Election Matter



राज्य निर्वाचन आयोग हिमाचल प्रदेश

STATE ELECTION COMMISSION HIMACHAL PRADESH

आमर्जडेल शिमला–171002 , Armsdale,Shimla-171002 Tel. 0177-2620152,2620159,2620154, Fax. 2620152 e-mail: secysec-hp@nic.in

No.SEC-13-90/2016-IV-1570-1577

Dated 31st August, 2017

NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the powers vested in it under Rule 17(a) of the Himachal Pradesh Municipal (Election) Rules, 2015 the State Election Commission Himachal Pradesh hereby notifies the First day January,2017 as the date for determining whether a person is qualified to be enrolled as an elector in the electoral rolls to be prepared for the conduct of by- elections in Municipal Council Santokhgarh of District Una and Nagar Panchayat Karsog of District Mandi with reference to the fact that he/she is not less than 18 years of age on this date.

By Order State Election Commissioner Himachal Pradesh